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DISTRICT 9685 YOUTH EXCHANGE PROGRAM 
2018-2019 Committee Contacts as at September 2018 

 
CHAIR 
Sue & Ray Rice 
 

32 Woodlands Road, East Lindfield NSW 2070  
Mobile: 0417 218 714 (Sue) 
Email: chair@rotaryyouthexchange.net.au  
 

SECRETARY 
Michelle Westlund 
 

44/9 Bay Drive, Meadowbank NSW 2114 
Mobile: 0418 474 377 
Email: secretary@rotaryyouthexchange.net.au  
 

TREASURER 
Warren Soos 
 

77 Bambil Road, Berowra NSW 2081 
Mobile: 0418 960 895 
Email: warren.soos@amwu.asn.au 
 

PLACEMENT OFFICER 
Pam Bennett 
 

Mobile: 0414 189 210 
Email: tompambennett@hotmail.com 
 

 

DISTRICT COORDINATORS 
 

WESTERN SYDNEY & 
BLUE MOUNTAINS  
 

Maralyn & David Arnott 
 

Mobile: 0421 209 507 (David) 
               0426 866 247 (Maralyn) 
Email: drarnott@bigpond.net.au  
            president@katoombarotary.com  

RIVERSIDE & HILLS John & Dee Brown Mobile: 0411 592 140 (John) 
               0413 150 355 (Dee) 
Email: jd44@optusnet.com.au  
 

Winnie Yip Mobile: 0404 925 372 
Email: winnie.yip1@gmail.com  
 

CENTRAL COAST Christine Owen 
(Upper Central Coast) 

Mobile: 0431 166 559 
Email: christine_owen@bigpond.com 

Brian & Jan Plain 
(Lower Central Coast) 

Mobile: 0412 115 419 (Brian) 
               0412 116 419 (Jan) 
               (02) 4360 1412 (landline) 
Email: bplain@bigpond.com (Brian) 
            janiceplain@gmail.com (Jan) 
 

NORTH SHORE & 
BEACHES 

Barry Starr Mobile: 0417 905 170 
Email: barryastarr@gmail.com 
 

Ngaire Ralph Mobile: 0418 204 892 
Email: ngaire.ralph@gmail.com 
 

Kylie & David Williams Mobile: 0404 022 635 (Kylie) 
               0404 026 635 (David) 
Email: kylie.rotary@gmail.com  
            dw7955@optusnet.com.au  
 

 


